
BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Season Statistics (Through games of May 14, 2014)

Overall record: 10-15  • WCC: 4-5  • Region: 3-4  • Home: 5-3  • Away: 5-8  • Neutral: 0-4

vs National ranked: 0-1  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranke Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy 11-24 7-17 4-7 3-6 --- 0-4 5-9 2-4 --- --- 0-0 0-1 L2 3-7

CANALES, Juan 12-8 3-2 9-6 0-0 --- --- --- 0-2 2-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 L1 5-4

CARRAZEDO, Aidan 8-8 8-8 0-0 4-2 --- --- --- --- 0-2 8-6 0-0 0-0 W4 5-5

FILLMORE, Travis 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1

GALLI, Sterling 9-8 1-1 8-7 0-0 --- --- 0-1 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 5-4

GORYACHKOV, Andrey 20-15 11-10 9-5 5-3 0-1 11-9 --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L1 5-5

PEARCE, Matthew 11-12 11-12 0-0 7-2 --- --- 0-2 5-3 6-7 --- 0-0 0-1 L1 7-3

PFISTER, Robin 2-14 2-14 0-0 0-5 --- --- 1-7 1-7 --- --- 0-0 0-1 L7 1-9

RAE, Nikki 3-5 0-0 3-5 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-5

SARGEANT, Francis 28-11 17-6 11-5 6-3 17-6 --- --- --- --- --- 3-2 2-0 W2 6-3

SULLIVAN, Jacob 11-12 8-5 3-7 5-3 --- --- --- --- 3-3 5-2 0-0 0-0 W3 6-4

Totals 117-118 68-75 49-43 30-24 17-7 11-1 6-19 8-16 11-1 15-8 3-3 2-3

Percentage .498 .476 .533 .556 .708 .458 .240 .333 .478 .652 .500 .400

vs ranke Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

GALLI, Sterling/SARGEANT, Francis 7-4 5-4 2-0 0-2 5-2 0-2 --- 0-0 0-0 L3 6-4

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy/RAE, Nikki 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 2-1

SULLIVAN, Jacob/UNATTACHED 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

CANALES, Juan/GORYACHKOV, Andrey 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

GORYACHKOV, Andrey/SARGEANT, Francis 9-4 1-2 8-2 0-0 1-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 6-4

GALLI, Sterling/SULLIVAN, Jacob 2-5 0-0 2-5 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 2-5

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy/UNATTACHED 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 2-2

CANALES, Juan/RAE, Nikki 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 1-3

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy/CANALES, Juan 5-3 1-0 4-3 0-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 5-3

GALLI, Sterling/RAE, Nikki 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L3 1-3

PEARCE, Matthew/SULLIVAN, Jacob 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 --- --- 3-5 0-0 0-0 L4 3-5

GORYACHKOV, Andrey/RAE, Nikki 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

CANALES, Juan/GALLI, Sterling 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy/GORYACHKOV, Andrey 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy/PFISTER, Robin 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

GORYACHKOV, Andrey/PEARCE, Matthew 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy/GALLI, Sterling 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 --- 2-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 L2 3-4

PEARCE, Matthew/PFISTER, Robin 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1

GORYACHKOV, Andrey/PFISTER, Robin 5-7 5-7 0-0 3-5 5-7 --- --- 0-1 0-0 L1 4-6

PEARCE, Matthew/SARGEANT, Francis 7-3 7-3 0-0 6-1 --- 7-3 --- 0-0 0-0 W4 7-3

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy/PEARCE, Matthew 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy/SULLIVAN, Jacob 2-5 2-5 0-0 2-4 --- --- 2-5 0-0 0-0 L1 2-5

Totals 54-58 30-38 24-20 11-15 11-1 11-1 8-16 0-1 0-0

Percentage .482 .441 .545 .423 .500 .500 .333 .000 .000



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Season Statistics (Through games of May 14, 2014)

Date Opponent Score Overall WCC Nat'l Reg'l

Sep 12, 2013 Utah Fall Tennis Classic  ( B Y U )

Sep 30, 2013 ITA All-American Championships

Oct 11, 2013 Utah Intercollegiate

Oct 16, 2013 USTA/ITA Mountain Region Champ

Oct 30, 2013 57th Southern California Intercolle

% Jan 11, 2014 UTAH STATE W 4-3 1-0 0-0 #45

% Jan 11, 2014 WEBER STATE W 5-2 2-0 0-0 #45

Jan 18, 2014 at Navy W 5-2 3-0 0-0 #45

Jan 20, 2014 at #74 George Washington W 4-3 4-0 0-0 #45

Jan 24, 2014 at #8 Kentucky L 0-4 4-1 0-0 #45

Jan 25, 2014 vs #39 Minnesota L 0-4 4-2 0-0 #45

% Jan 31, 2014 at Air Force L 3-4 4-3 0-0 #49

% Feb. 1, 2014 at #54 Denver L 2-5 4-4 0-0 #49

% Feb 08, 2014 #45 BOISE STATE L 3-4 4-5 0-0 #66

Feb. 14, 2014 at UNLV W 5-2 5-5 0-0 #66

Feb. 15, 2014 vs #53 San Diego State L 1-6 5-6 0-0 #66

% Feb 22, 2014 at University of Utah L 2-5 5-7 0-0 #70

% Mar 1, 2014 IDAHO W 7-0 6-7 0-0

Mar 07, 2014 at #56 New Mexico L 1-6 6-8 0-0

Mar 8, 2014 vs #41 Texas Tech L 0-7 6-9 0-0

* Mar 21, 2014 at Pacific W 4-3 7-9 1-0

* Mar 22, 2014 at Saint Mary's College L 3-4 7-10 1-1

* Mar 28, 2014 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT L 2-5 7-11 1-2

* Mar 29, 2014 #49 PEPPERDINE L 3-4 7-12 1-3

* Apr 04, 2014 at San Francisco W 5-2 8-12 2-3

* Apr 05, 2014 at #67 Santa Clara L 1-6 8-13 2-4

* Apr 12, 2014 at #49 San Diego L 1-6 8-14 2-5

* Apr 18, 2014 GONZAGA W 7-0 9-14 3-5

* Apr 19, 2014 PORTLAND W 6-1 10-14 4-5

Apr 23, 2014 vs Pacific L 2-4 10-15 4-5

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l

SARGEANT, Francis 23-11 13-9 10-2 6-3 6-4 7-5 --- 0-0 0-0

GORYACHKOV, Andr 16-15 7-12 9-3 3-5 6-9 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0

GALLI, Sterling 13-17 8-10 5-7 0-3 5-2 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy 15-18 7-12 8-6 2-5 --- 4-4 3-8 0-0 0-0

SULLIVAN, Jacob 8-16 5-10 3-6 2-5 --- --- 5-10 0-0 0-0

CANALES, Juan 7-8 1-1 6-7 0-0 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0

RAE, Nikki 4-8 0-2 4-6 0-1 --- 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0

UNATTACHED 3-3 0-0 3-3 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

PEARCE, Matthew 12-11 12-11 0-0 6-3 --- 7-3 5-8 0-0 0-0

PFISTER, Robin 7-9 7-9 0-0 3-5 5-7 0-1 2-1 0-1 0-0

Totals 54-58 30-38 24-20 11-15 11-11 11-11 8-16 0-1 0-0

Percentage .482 .441 .545 .423 .500 .500 .333 .000 .000



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 12, 201 vs Utah t-1 COWLEY, Matt Lost 5-7, 4-6

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-Q SULLIVAN, Jacob Lost 4-6, 6-4, 0-1 (5-10)

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah State t-Q HARLOW, Dylan Won 6-1, 6-1

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah State t-S Andrew Whiting Lost 6-3, 4-6, 3-6

Oct 11, 201 vs Brigham Young 3/4 RAE, Nikki -

Oct 16, 201 vs Air Force 128 TAYLOR, Grant Won 6-4, 3-6, 6-2

Oct 16, 201 vs Northern Arizona t-6 GOBATIE, Jordan Lost 5-7, 6-3, 2-6

Oct 16, 201 vs Weber State t-2 POITENA, Caio Won 6-2, 6-2

Oct 16, 201 vs Weber State t-3 GEWERT, Jakub Lost 6-7, 3-6

Oct 30, 201 vs Concordia t-1 HENSLEY, Hayden Won 6-1, 6-4

Oct 30, 201 vs Azusa Pacific t-3 WILKENS, Frederik Lost 3-6, 6-3, 3-6

Oct 30, 201 vs UC Irvine t-1 HERNANDEZ, Caryl Lost 4-6, 2-6

% Jan 11, 201 Utah State 2 PETERSON, Fredrik Lost 6-5 (7-4), 4-6, 5-6 (5-7)

% Jan 11, 201 Weber State 3 FOUGHT, Todd Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-2

Jan 18, 201 at Navy 2 JONES, Austin Lost 1-6, 0-6

Jan 20, 201 at #74 George Washington 2 DIAS, Francisco Lost 1-6, 3-6

Jan 24, 201 at #8 Kentucky 2 PENNINGTON, Beck - 5-6 (0-6), 2-2, unfinished

Jan 25, 201 vs #39 Minnesota 3 HAMBURG, Jack Lost 2-6, 2-6

% Jan 31, 201 at Air Force 4 Alex Grubbs Lost 2-6, 6-4, 3-6

% Feb. 1, 2014 at #54 Denver 4 Yannik James Lost 5-6, 3-6

% Feb 08, 201 #45 Boise State 4 Garrett Patton (-/10) Lost 0-6, 2-6

Feb. 14 at UNLV 4 SUBLETTE, Willie Won 6-3, 6-5 (7-5)

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego State 4 Hendrik Jebens Lost 2-6, 2-6

% Feb 22, 201 at University of Utah 4 WILLEMS, Cedric Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-4

% Mar 1, 2014 Idaho 3 Ramos, Cristobal Won 6-3, 6-4

Mar 07, 201 at #56 New Mexico 3 JAUREGUI, Rodolfo Lost 6-7, 1-6

Mar 8, 2014 vs #41 Texas Tech 3 ZAMBON Lost 6-4, 4-6, 0-1

* Mar 21, 201 at Pacific 3 DIAZ, Miguel Lost 2-6, 4-6

* Mar 22, 201 at Saint Mary's College 3 Thomas Hunt Lost 1-6, 4-6

* Mar 28, 201 Loyola Marymount 3 BUSTAMANTE, Sebas. Lost 6-4, 5-7, 0-1 (6-10)

* Mar 29, 201 #49 Pepperdine 3 Kento Tanaka-Tamaki Won 6-3, 6-3

* Apr 04, 201 at San Francisco 3 TAKEMOTO, Thomas Won 6-4, 7-6 (8-0)

* Apr 05, 201 at #67 Santa Clara 2 OSINTEV, Ilya (124/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6

* Apr 12, 201 at #49 San Diego 3 VITTEK, Filip Lost 4-6, 2-6

* Apr 18, 201 Gonzaga 3 Vladimir Mijatovic Won 6-4, 6-2

* Apr 19, 201 Portland 3 GILL, Ratan Lost 2-6, 7-5, 1-6

Apr 23, 201 vs Pacific 3 DIAZ, Miguel Lost 3-6, 6-7 (4-7)



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 12 vs Weber State t-1 GOOD, Oliver/RODE, Ben Won 8-2/RAE, Nikki

Sep 12 vs Weber State t-Q GOSWAMI, Sanjay/FOUGHT, Todd Lost 5-8/RAE, Nikki

Sep 12 vs t-Q Albaugh, Kevin/DUFFIN, Orin Won 8-2/RAE, Nikki

Oct 11 vs Utah TASEVAC, Ben/MEDINILLA, Alejandro Lost 7-8 (0-4)/UNATTACHED

Oct 11 vs Brigham Young RAE, Nikki/CANALES, Juan Won 8-6/UNATTACHED

Oct 11 vs Weber State GOOD, Oliver/SMITH, James Lost 4-8/UNATTACHED

Oct 11 vs Utah State HARLOW, Dylan/Curran Wearmouth Won 8-3/UNATTACHED

Oct 16 vs Northern Arizona t-6 BLACK, Kester/TOMASETTI, Fabio Won 8-3/CANALES, Juan

Oct 16 vs Montana State t-3 DODD, Kenny/MARTIN-MORILLAS, Ja. Lost 3-8/CANALES, Juan

Oct 16 vs Weber State t-2 TRABERT, Anthony/HANSEL, Dylan Won 8-3/CANALES, Juan

Oct 16 vs New Mexico State t-3 WESTGATE, Marc/GOLDBERG, Liam Lost 7-8/CANALES, Juan

Oct 30 vs UCLA t-1 WEE, Brandon/YAMANI, Nishanth Won 8-0/CANALES, Juan

Oct 30 vs UCLA t-1 BRYMER, Gage/THOMPSON, Clay Lost 1-8/CANALES, Juan

Oct 30 vs UC San Diego t-S PORUTIU, Horea/ALAGAPPAN, Ganesh Won 8-1/CANALES, Juan

% Jan 11 Utah State 2 BAUMGARTNER,Dennis/LEVESQUE, Sean Won 5-4/CANALES, Juan

Jan 18 at Navy 2 DANIEL, Blake/MARK, Calvin - 4-4, unfinished/PFISTER, R

Jan 20 at #74 George Washin 2 FOMIN, Nikita/ZELENKOV, Danil - 5-5 (3-3), unfinished/GORY

Jan 24 at #8 Kentucky 1 JOMBY, Tom/LAI, Kevin - 4-5, unfinished/GORYACHK

Jan 25 vs #39 Minnesota 2 TOLEDO, Leandro/FRUEH, Eric Won 6-3/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

% Jan 31 at Air Force 2 Alex Grubbs/Jack McCullers Lost 5-6 (4-7)/GORYACHKOV, A

% Feb. 1 at #54 Denver 2 Alex Gasson/Yannik James Lost 0-6/PFISTER, Robin

% Feb 08 #45 Boise State 2 Toby Mitchell/Nathan Sereke Won 6-2/GALLI, Sterling

Feb. 14 at UNLV 2 BATYI, Tamas/Dimitar Petrov Won 6-2/GALLI, Sterling

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego Stat 2 Hendrik Jebens/Freddy Gelbrich Lost 4-6/GALLI, Sterling

% Feb 22 at University of Utah 2 Ben Tasevec/LANE, Devin Lost 5-8/GALLI, Sterling

% Mar 1 Idaho 3 Torres, Cesar/Oddonetto, Matt Won 8-6/GALLI, Sterling

Mar 07 at #56 New Mexico 3 JAUREGUI, Rodolfo/MCDANIELS, Mitchell Lost 4-8/GALLI, Sterling

Mar 8 vs #41 Texas Tech 3 HINNISDAELS/ZAMBON Lost 1-8/GALLI, Sterling

* Mar 21 at Pacific 3 DIAZ, Miguel/HAMILTON, Alex Lost 4-8/PEARCE, Matthew

* Mar 28 Loyola Marymount 3 DOEHRING, David/RIVERA, Cristobal Lost 5-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

* Apr 04 at San Francisco 3 BAHRI, Germain/TAKEMOTO, Thomas Lost 2-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

* Apr 05 at #67 Santa Clara 3 TJUATJADARMA, Mich./BERTRAM, Sam Lost 4-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

* Apr 12 at #49 San Diego 3 FITZGERALD, Ciaran/RAPHAELSON, Andrew Lost 3-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

* Apr 18 Gonzaga 3 Pablo Mosquera Perez/Hayden Smith Won 8-5/SULLIVAN, Jacob

* Apr 19 Portland 3 WALLACE, Alex/GILL, Ratan Won 8-3/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Apr 23 vs Pacific 3 DIAZ, Miguel/HAMILTON, Alex Lost 4-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

CANALES, Juan

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 12, 201 vs t-3 ROSE, Kevin Won 7-5, 6-0

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-1 RAE, Nikki Lost 3-6, 1-6

Sep 12, 201 vs Utah t-2 GASCON, Louis-Philip Won 6-3, 6-2

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-S SULLIVAN, Jacob Won 6-4, 6-4

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah t-Q LEE, Cameron Won 7-6, 6-3

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah t-S LANE, Devin Lost 4-6, 1-3, retired

Oct 11, 201 vs Weber State 3/4 POITENA, Caio Won 6-3, 6-7 (0-8), 7-5

Oct 16, 201 vs New Mexico 128 HEGELUND, Mads Lost 2-6, 6-4, 6-7

Oct 16, 201 vs Denver t-2 TALCOTT, Aidan Won 5-7, 6-2, 6-1

Oct 16, 201 vs Boise State t-3 HEWKO, Abe Lost 2-6, 6-7

Oct 30, 201 vs Azusa Pacific t-3 LEAHY, Alan Won 6-3, 6-7, 6-3

Oct 30, 201 vs Loyola Marymount t-1 BUSTAMANTE, Sebas. Lost 6-1, 3-6, 4-6

Oct 30, 201 vs UC Irvine t-3 AGBAYANI, Justin Won 3-6, 6-4, 6-1

Oct 30, 201 vs UC San Diego t-1 JIGANTI, Max Won 6-4, 6-3

Oct 30, 201 vs UC Santa Barbara t-Q SULTAN, Ziad Lost 3-6, 5-7

% Jan 11, 201 Utah State 4 SWEET, Matt Lost 6-5 (7-3), 3-6, 5-6 (6-8)

% Jan 11, 201 Weber State 6 GOSWAMI, Sanjay Won 5-6 (5-7), 6-3, 1-0 (10-5)

Jan 18, 201 at Navy 5 JANA, Krishna Won 6-4, 6-3

Jan 20, 201 at #74 George Washington 5 SVENSSON, Vikto Won 5-6, 6-4, 6-0

Jan 24, 201 at #8 Kentucky 4 LOPEZ, Jerry Lost 3-6, 0-6

Jan 25, 201 vs #39 Minnesota 4 FRUEH, Eric - 1-1, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 12 vs Utah t-Q ARCHER, Justin/LEE, Cameron Lost 4-8/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Sep 12 vs t-1 SORENSEN, Benjamin/SWAINSTON, Bailey Won 8-1/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 11 vs Brigham Young UNATTACHED/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy Lost 6-8/RAE, Nikki

Oct 11 vs Utah TASEVAC, Ben/MEDINILLA, Alejandro Won 8-7/RAE, Nikki

Oct 11 vs Weber State GOOD, Oliver/SMITH, James Lost 6-8/RAE, Nikki

Oct 11 vs Utah State HARLOW, Dylan/Curran Wearmouth Lost 5-8/RAE, Nikki

Oct 16 vs Northern Arizona t-6 BLACK, Kester/TOMASETTI, Fabio Won 8-3/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 16 vs Montana State t-3 DODD, Kenny/MARTIN-MORILLAS, Ja. Lost 3-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 16 vs Weber State t-2 TRABERT, Anthony/HANSEL, Dylan Won 8-3/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 16 vs New Mexico State t-3 WESTGATE, Marc/GOLDBERG, Liam Lost 7-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 30 vs UCLA t-1 WEE, Brandon/YAMANI, Nishanth Won 8-0/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 30 vs UCLA t-1 BRYMER, Gage/THOMPSON, Clay Lost 1-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 30 vs UC San Diego t-S PORUTIU, Horea/ALAGAPPAN, Ganesh Won 8-1/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

% Jan 11 Utah State 2 BAUMGARTNER,Dennis/LEVESQUE, Sean Won 5-4/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Jan 24 at #8 Kentucky 2 GOMEZ, Alejandro/PENNINGTON, Beck Lost 1-6/GALLI, Sterling



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

CARRAZEDO, Aidan

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

% Jan 11, 201 Utah State 6 WHITING, Andrew Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-4

% Jan 11, 201 Weber State 5 BARLOW, Landon Lost 4-6, 6-5, 0-1 (5-7)

Jan 18, 201 at Navy 6 TOSSAVAINEN, Tyler Won 6-2, 6-1

Jan 20, 201 at #74 George Washington 6 THOMSEN, Ulrik Won 6-4, 6-5

Jan 24, 201 at #8 Kentucky 5 ROBERTS, Grant -

Jan 25, 201 vs #39 Minnesota 6 LYNN, Jeremy - 0-1, unfinished

% Jan 31, 201 at Air Force 6 Andrew Parks Lost 6-3, 5-6 (3-7), 5-6 (5-7)

% Feb. 1, 2014 at #54 Denver 6 TALCOTT, Aidan Lost 1-6, 3-6

% Feb 08, 201 #45 Boise State 6 Brian Foley Lost 4-6, 1-6

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego State 6 Juan Florez Lost 3-6, 0-6

Mar 8, 2014 vs #41 Texas Tech 6 CAILLEAU Lost 1-6, 3-6

* Mar 29, 201 #49 Pepperdine 6 Alexander Solonin Lost 4-6, 6-3, 6-7 (2-7)

* Apr 04, 201 at San Francisco 6 TAN, Timothy Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-4

* Apr 05, 201 at #67 Santa Clara 5 BERTRAM, Sam Lost 5-7, 6-7 (0-10)

* Apr 12, 201 at #49 San Diego 6 RAPHAELSON, Andrew Won 6-2, 6-7 (0-6), 1-0 (7-0)

* Apr 18, 201 Gonzaga 6 Pablo Mosquera Perez Won 6-4, 6-0

* Apr 19, 201 Portland 6 ANDREASEN, Kent Won 6-1, 3-6, 6-1

Apr 23, 201 vs Pacific 6 BRAND, Marlon Won 3-6, 6-4, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

FILLMORE, Travis

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 12, 201 vs t-3 CANEDO, Adrian Won 6-0, 6-1

Sep 12, 201 vs Weber State t-1 FOUGHT, Todd Won 6-4, 6-1

Sep 12, 201 vs t-Q PEARCE, Matthew Lost 6-7, 6-1, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

GALLI, Sterling

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 12, 201 vs t-3 CURTIS, Jeremy Won 6-1, 6-0

Sep 12, 201 vs t-1 KEMPIN, Brendon Lost 1-6, 0-6

Sep 12, 201 vs t-2 ROSE, Kevin Won 6-1, 6-3

Sep 12, 201 vs t-Q SPENCER, Ben Won 6-3, 6-2

Oct 11, 201 vs Weber State t-Q POITENA, Caio Lost 7-6, 4-6, 4-6

Oct 11, 201 vs SFC PEARCE, Matthew Lost 4-6, 3-6

Oct 16, 201 vs Idaho State 128 SWIGGART, Jamey Lost 6-2, 3-6, 1-6

Oct 16, 201 vs Weber State t-2 GOSWAMI, Sanjay Won 6-2, 3-6, 6-3

Oct 16, 201 vs Northern Colorado t-3 KNIGHT, Mitchel Won 7-6, 6-2

Oct 16, 201 vs Weber State t-4 GEWERT, Jakub Lost 3-6, 4-6

Oct 30, 201 vs UCLA t-3 YAMANI, Nishanth Won 6-0, 6-0

Oct 30, 201 vs UC San Diego t-1 SOUSA, Devon Won 6-1, 6-2

Oct 30, 201 vs UCLA t-3 McDONALD, Mackie Lost 2-6, 1-6

Oct 30, 201 vs UC Santa Barbara t-1 GRYAZNOV, Alexander Won 6-1, 6-2

Oct 30, 201 vs UCLA t-Q STOLAR, Seth Lost 6-7 (0-5), 1-6

% Jan 11, 201 Utah State 3 FRITZ, Marcus Lost 2-6, 3-6

Jan 24, 201 at #8 Kentucky 6 HIROOKA, Ryuji -

Feb. 14 at UNLV 6 Ozzy Abraham Won 6-5 (7-5), 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 12 vs Weber State t-S FOUGHT, Todd/GOSWAMI, Sanjay Won 8-6/SARGEANT, Francis

Sep 12 vs Utah t-F ARCHER, Justin/LEE, Cameron Won 8-4/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 11 vs Brigham Young GORYACHKOV, Andrey/SARGEANT, Francis Lost 7-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Oct 11 vs Utah HANZA, Slim/LANE, Devin Lost 4-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Oct 11 vs Utah LEE, Cameron/WILLEMS, Cedric Lost 3-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Oct 11 vs Utah State Matt Sweet/Andrew Whiting Won 8-3/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Oct 16 vs New Mexico State t-6 GOLDBERG, Liam/WESTGATE, Marc Won 8-7/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Oct 16 vs UNLV t-3 MATIAS, Ace/PUME, Denys Lost 4-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Oct 16 vs Northern Colorado t-2 LAUGHNAN, Jordan/MOYA, Michael Lost 7-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Oct 30 vs UCLA t-1 STOLAR, Seth/GUZMAN, Michael Won 8-6/RAE, Nikki

Oct 30 vs UC Irvine t-1 CHEUNG, Ryan/HERNANDEZ, Caryl Lost 3-8/RAE, Nikki

Oct 30 vs UC San Diego t-S HEREKAR, Rajeev/SOUSA, Devon Lost 3-8/RAE, Nikki

% Jan 11 Utah State 1 FRITZ, Marcus/PETERSON, Fredrik Won 6-3/SARGEANT, Francis

% Jan 11 Weber State 1 GOOD, Oliver/GOSWAMI, Sanjay Won 6-4/SARGEANT, Francis

Jan 18 at Navy 1 JONES, Austin/PECOR, Thomas Won 6-1/SARGEANT, Francis

Jan 20 at #74 George Washin 1 DIAS, Francisco/TVERIJONAS, Julius Won 6-4/SARGEANT, Francis

Jan 24 at #8 Kentucky 2 GOMEZ, Alejandro/PENNINGTON, Beck Lost 1-6/CANALES, Juan

Jan 25 vs #39 Minnesota 1 HAMBURG, Jack/FROMENT, Mathieu Lost 2-6/SARGEANT, Francis

% Jan 31 at Air Force 1 Andy Jackson/Steven Young Won 6-3/SARGEANT, Francis

% Feb. 1 at #54 Denver 1 CRAIG, Henry/Diogo Rocha Lost 2-6/SARGEANT, Francis

% Feb 08 #45 Boise State 2 Toby Mitchell/Nathan Sereke Won 6-2/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Feb. 14 at UNLV 2 BATYI, Tamas/Dimitar Petrov Won 6-2/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego Stat 2 Hendrik Jebens/Freddy Gelbrich Lost 4-6/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

% Feb 22 at University of Utah 2 Ben Tasevec/LANE, Devin Lost 5-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

% Mar 1 Idaho 3 Torres, Cesar/Oddonetto, Matt Won 8-6/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Mar 07 at #56 New Mexico 3 JAUREGUI, Rodolfo/MCDANIELS, Mitchell Lost 4-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Mar 8 vs #41 Texas Tech 3 HINNISDAELS/ZAMBON Lost 1-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

* Mar 21 at Pacific 2 STOLYAROV, Denis/VERBEEK, Sam Lost 6-8/SARGEANT, Francis

* Mar 22 at Saint Mary's College 2 Nathan Lewis/Thomas Hunt Lost 3-8/SARGEANT, Francis

* Mar 29 #49 Pepperdine 3 RJ Evangelista/Alexander Solonin Lost 3-8/RAE, Nikki



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

GORYACHKOV, Andrey

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-Fi SARGEANT, Francis Won 7-5, 6-2

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-Q RAE, Nikki Won 6-1, 6-2

Sep 12, 201 vs t-3 SCHMIDT, Ryan Won 6-1, 6-1

Sep 12, 201 vs t-1 TUELLER, Daniel Won 6-0, 6-1

Sep 12, 201 vs Utah t-S COWLEY, Matt Won 6-4, 6-7, 6-2

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah t-Q WILLEMS, Cedric Won 7-5, 6-3

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah t-S HANZA, Slim Lost 6-7 (0-8), 2-6

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah 3/4 TASEVAC, Ben Lost 3-6, 6-7 (0-3)

Oct 16, 201 vs Boise State 128 HEWKO, Abe Won 6-0, 7-5

Oct 16, 201 vs Air Force t-6 FUMAGALLI, Lucas Won 6-3, 6-7, 6-1

Oct 16, 201 vs Utah t-3 HANZA, Slim Lost 2-6, 1-6

Oct 30, 201 vs USC t-3 WANG, Jonny Lost 4-6, 6-4, 3-6

Oct 30, 201 vs Loyola Marymount t-Q BUSTAMANTE, Sebas. Won 6-2, 6-0

Oct 30, 201 vs UC Irvine t-S HERNANDEZ, Caryl Lost 4-6, 3-6, retired

% Jan 11, 201 Weber State 2 POITENA, Caio Won 6-1, 6-1

Jan 24, 201 at #8 Kentucky 1 JOMBY, Tom (68/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6

Jan 25, 201 vs #39 Minnesota 2 WEBER, Ruben Lost 5-6 (0-3), 2-6

% Jan 31, 201 at Air Force 2 Steven Young Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-5 (7-4)

% Feb. 1, 2014 at #54 Denver 2 Alex Gasson Won 3-6, 6-4, 6-4

% Feb 08, 201 #45 Boise State 2 Nathan Sereke Won 3-6, 6-4, 6-4

Feb. 14 at UNLV 2 PUME, Denys Won 5-6 (4-7), 6-4, 6-4

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego State 2 Hunter Nicholas Lost 6-4, 2-6, 0-1 (1-10)

% Feb 22, 201 at University of Utah 2 Ben Tasevec Lost 2-6, 7-6 (7-5), 5-7

% Mar 1, 2014 Idaho 2 Nikitin, Artemiy Won 6-4, 6-3

Mar 07, 201 at #56 New Mexico 2 SABATKA, Hayden Lost 2-6, 4-6

Mar 8, 2014 vs #41 Texas Tech 2 DOJAS Lost 3-6, 4-6

* Mar 21, 201 at Pacific 2 ALEMAH, Daniel Won 6-3, 1-6, 7-5

* Mar 22, 201 at Saint Mary's College 2 Tuomas Manner Lost 6-7 (4-7), 5-7

* Mar 28, 201 Loyola Marymount 2 VOLMARI, Todd Lost 3-6, 5-7

* Mar 29, 201 #49 Pepperdine 2 Tom Hill Won 6-4, 7-5

* Apr 04, 201 at San Francisco 2 SKAJAA, Nils Won 6-4, 6-2

* Apr 12, 201 at #49 San Diego 2 PETRONIJEVIC, Uros Lost 2-6, 5-7

* Apr 18, 201 Gonzaga 2 Hayden Smith Won 6-1, 6-3

* Apr 19, 201 Portland 2 DeLAUBENFELS, Reid Won 4-6, 7-6 (7-1), 6-4

Apr 23, 201 vs Pacific 2 STOLYAROV, Denis Lost 6-7 (4-7), 2-6



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

GORYACHKOV, Andrey

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 12 vs Utah t-Q ARCHER, Justin/LEE, Cameron Lost 4-8/CANALES, Juan

Sep 12 vs t-1 SORENSEN, Benjamin/SWAINSTON, Bailey Won 8-1/CANALES, Juan

Oct 11 vs Utah HANZA, Slim/LANE, Devin Won 8-6/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 11 vs Utah LEE, Cameron/WILLEMS, Cedric Won 8-7/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 11 vs Brigham Young SULLIVAN, Jacob/GALLI, Sterling Won 8-7/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 11 vs Utah State Matt Sweet/Andrew Whiting Won 8-5/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 16 vs Nevada t-3 ANDRADA, Ryan/MEGE, Quentin Won 8-4/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 16 vs Idaho t-1 BARTA, Odon/NIKITIN, Artemiy Won 8-5/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 16 vs Boise State t-Q McCLAIN, Brendan/PATTON, Garrett Lost 5-8/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 30 vs UC Santa Barbara t-1 GALSKOV, Tobias/KAREN, Cory Won 8-3/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 30 vs UC Irvine t-Q CHEUNG, Ryan/HERNANDEZ, Caryl Won 8-4/SARGEANT, Francis

Oct 30 vs UCLA t-S McDONALD, Mackie/SELL, Karue Lost 6-8/SARGEANT, Francis

% Jan 11 Weber State 2 FOUGHT, Todd/GEWERT, Jakub Lost 4-6/RAE, Nikki

Jan 20 at #74 George Washin 2 FOMIN, Nikita/ZELENKOV, Danil - 5-5 (3-3), unfinished/BOUR

Jan 24 at #8 Kentucky 1 JOMBY, Tom/LAI, Kevin - 4-5, unfinished/BOURGEOI

Jan 25 vs #39 Minnesota 2 TOLEDO, Leandro/FRUEH, Eric Won 6-3/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

% Jan 31 at Air Force 2 Alex Grubbs/Jack McCullers Lost 5-6 (4-7)/BOURGEOIS, Jer

% Feb. 1 at #54 Denver 3 BIASION, Fabio/CLINKENBEARD, Alex Lost 3-5/PEARCE, Matthew

% Feb 08 #45 Boise State 1 Andy Bettles/Thomas Tenreiro Lost 3-6/SARGEANT, Francis

Feb. 14 at UNLV 1 PUME, Denys/MATIAS, Ace Won 6-4/SARGEANT, Francis

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego Stat 1 Hunter Nicholas/Thorsten Bertsch Lost 5-6 (4-7)/SARGEANT, Fran

% Feb 22 at University of Utah 1 WILLEMS, Cedric/Slim Hamza - 5-7, unfinished/SARGEANT,

% Mar 1 Idaho 1 Bendeck, Jose/Ramos, Cristobal Lost 7-8 (2-7)/PFISTER, Robin

Mar 07 at #56 New Mexico 1 HIGNETT, James/IFTIKHAR, Samir Won 8-6/PFISTER, Robin

Mar 8 vs #41 Texas Tech 1 SOARES/DOJAS Won 8-7/PFISTER, Robin

* Mar 21 at Pacific 1 ALEMAH, Daniel/BRAND, Marlon Lost 7-8 (0-4)/PFISTER, Robin

* Mar 22 at Saint Mary's College 1 Joakim Norstrom/Tuomas Manner Won 8-6/PFISTER, Robin

* Mar 28 Loyola Marymount 1 VOLMARI, Todd/BUSTAMANTE, Sebas. Lost 5-8/PFISTER, Robin

* Mar 29 #49 Pepperdine 1 Rakshay Thakkar/Tom Hill Lost 7-8 (5-7)/PFISTER, Robin

* Apr 04 at San Francisco 1 SARAIVA, Bernardo/SKAJAA, Nils - 6-6, unfinished/PFISTER, R

* Apr 05 at #67 Santa Clara 1 OSINTEV, Ilya/LAMBLE, John Lost 5-8/PFISTER, Robin

* Apr 12 at #49 San Diego 1 SPINOSA, Clarke/VITTEK, Filip (46/-) Lost 1-8/PFISTER, Robin

* Apr 18 Gonzaga 1 Jack Schoebel/Muzeen Ismath Won 8-6/PFISTER, Robin

* Apr 19 Portland 1 ANDREASEN, Kent/DeLAUBENFELS, Reid Won 8-3/PFISTER, Robin

Apr 23 vs Pacific 1 BRAND, Marlon/ALEMAH, Daniel Lost 5-8/PFISTER, Robin



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

PEARCE, Matthew

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

% Jan 11, 201 Utah State 5 LEVESQUE, Sean Won 6-1, 4-6, 6-4

% Jan 11, 201 Weber State 4 GOOD, Oliver Won 4-6, 6-3, 6-4

Jan 18, 201 at Navy 4 DANIEL, Blake Won 3-6, 6-3, 1-0 (10-8)

Jan 20, 201 at #74 George Washington 4 ZELENKOV, Danil Lost 1-6, 4-6

Jan 24, 201 at #8 Kentucky 3 GOMEZ, Alejandro Lost 2-6, 2-6

Jan 25, 201 vs #39 Minnesota 5 FROMENT, Mathieu - 3-6, 6-1, 1-2, unfinished

% Jan 31, 201 at Air Force 5 TAYLOR, Grant Lost 4-6, 4-6

% Feb. 1, 2014 at #54 Denver 5 CLINKENBEARD, Alex Lost 6-1, 1-6, 4-6

% Feb 08, 201 #45 Boise State 5 Brendan McClain (-/14) Lost 2-6, 6-4, 2-6

Feb. 14 at UNLV 5 Dimitar Petrov Lost 6-4, 1-6, 3-6

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego State 5 Maxi Boewer-Stelter Lost 3-6, 3-6

% Feb 22, 201 at University of Utah 5 LANE, Devin Lost 1-6, 7-6 (7-4), 1-6

% Mar 1, 2014 Idaho 5 Torres, Cesar Won 6-2, 6-4

Mar 07, 201 at #56 New Mexico 5 HIGNETT, James Lost 6-7, 2-6

* Mar 21, 201 at Pacific 5 HAMILTON, Alex Won 5-7, 6-3, 6-4

* Mar 22, 201 at Saint Mary's College 5 Mathias Olsen Won 5-7, 7-6 (7-5), 1-0 (10-4)

* Mar 28, 201 Loyola Marymount 5 BOHUSLAV, Luke Won 6-3, 6-2

* Mar 29, 201 #49 Pepperdine 5 RJ Evangelista Won 6-1, 4-6, 6-4

* Apr 04, 201 at San Francisco 4 BROCKSTEDT, Christ. Won 6-4, 6-4

* Apr 05, 201 at #67 Santa Clara 3 KHACHARYAN, Ashot Lost 4-6, 6-3, 0-1 (0-4)

* Apr 12, 201 at #49 San Diego 4 KALAYDJIAN, Romain Lost 4-6, 4-6

* Apr 18, 201 Gonzaga 4 Jack Schoebel Won 6-3, 6-1

* Apr 19, 201 Portland 4 GUAY, Justin Won 7-5, 0-6, 6-1

Apr 23, 201 vs Pacific 4 ALEMAH, Daniel Lost 6-4, 3-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

% Jan 11 Utah State 3 SWEET, Matt/WHITING, Andrew Won 6-3/SULLIVAN, Jacob

% Jan 11 Weber State 3 POITENA, Caio/SMITH, James Lost 5-6 (7-9)/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Jan 18 at Navy 3 JANA, Krishna/TOSSAVAINEN, Tyler Won 6-2/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Jan 20 at #74 George Washin 3 SVENSSON, Vikto/THOMSEN, Ulrik Won 6-2/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Jan 24 at #8 Kentucky 3 ELLEFSEN, Nils/HIROOKA, Ryuji Lost 2-6/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Jan 25 vs #39 Minnesota 3 RAMIREZ, Juan Pablo/SYDOW, Franz Lost 5-6 (0-2)/SULLIVAN, Jacob

% Jan 31 at Air Force 3 FUMAGALLI, Lucas/TAYLOR, Grant Lost 3-6/SULLIVAN, Jacob

% Feb. 1 at #54 Denver 3 BIASION, Fabio/CLINKENBEARD, Alex Lost 3-5/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

% Feb 08 #45 Boise State 3 Brendan McClain/Aidan Ried Won 6-2/PFISTER, Robin

Feb. 14 at UNLV 3 SUBLETTE, Willie/Ozzy Abraham - 4-5, unfinished/PFISTER, R

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego Stat 3 Juan Florez/Milen Ianakiev Won 6-4/PFISTER, Robin

% Feb 22 at University of Utah 3 MEDINILLA, Alejandro/COWLEY, Matt Lost 3-8/PFISTER, Robin

% Mar 1 Idaho 2 Barta, Odon/Nikitin, Artemiy Won 8-7 (7-4)/SARGEANT, Fran

Mar 07 at #56 New Mexico 2 SABATKA, Hayden/VAN DER VYVER, Andy Lost 7-8/SARGEANT, Francis

Mar 8 vs #41 Texas Tech 2 DiLAURA/WILLEMS Lost 4-8/SARGEANT, Francis

* Mar 21 at Pacific 3 DIAZ, Miguel/HAMILTON, Alex Lost 4-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

* Mar 22 at Saint Mary's College 3 Wil Martin/James Markiewicz Lost 6-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

* Mar 28 Loyola Marymount 2 BOHUSLAV, Luke/SIMKO, Daniel Won 8-4/SARGEANT, Francis

* Mar 29 #49 Pepperdine 2 Alex Giannini/Stefan Menichella Won 8-6/SARGEANT, Francis

* Apr 04 at San Francisco 2 BROCKSTEDT, Christ./TAN, Timothy Lost 3-8/SARGEANT, Francis

* Apr 05 at #67 Santa Clara 2 KHACHARYAN, Ashot/KHMIADASHVILI, Mikh Won 8-2/SARGEANT, Francis

* Apr 12 at #49 San Diego 2 PETRONIJEVIC, Uros/KALAYDJIAN, Romain Won 8-6/SARGEANT, Francis

* Apr 18 Gonzaga 2 Joey Brandt/Vladimir Mijatovic Won 8-3/SARGEANT, Francis

* Apr 19 Portland 2 HU KWO, Michel/GUAY, Justin Won 7-6 (7-5)/SARGEANT, Fran

Apr 23 vs Pacific 2 STOLYAROV, Denis/VERBEEK, Sam - 6-4, unfinished/SARGEANT,



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

PFISTER, Robin

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 18, 201 at Navy 3 MARK, Calvin Lost 4-6, 6-4, 4-6

Jan 20, 201 at #74 George Washington 3 TVERIJONAS, Julius Lost 4-6, 3-6

% Jan 31, 201 at Air Force 3 Jack McCullers Won 6-3, 6-1

% Feb. 1, 2014 at #54 Denver 3 Diogo Rocha Lost 6-4, 1-6, 4-6

% Feb 08, 201 #45 Boise State 3 Thomas Tenreiro (-/9) Lost 5-6 (7-9), 4-6

Feb. 14 at UNLV 3 BATYI, Tamas Lost 2-6, 4-6

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego State 3 Freddy Gelbrich (124/-) Lost 2-6, 4-6

% Feb 22, 201 at University of Utah 3 MEDINILLA, Alejandro Lost 4-6, 1-6

% Mar 1, 2014 Idaho 4 Barta, Odon Won 6-4, 3-6, 6-3

Mar 07, 201 at #56 New Mexico 4 VAN DER VYVER, Andy Lost 0-6, 4-6

Mar 8, 2014 vs #41 Texas Tech 4 WILLEMS Lost 7-5, 0-6, 2-6

* Mar 21, 201 at Pacific 4 STOLYAROV, Denis Lost 3-6, 2-6

* Mar 22, 201 at Saint Mary's College 4 Nathan Lewis Lost 3-6, 4-6

* Mar 28, 201 Loyola Marymount 4 RIVERA, Cristobal Lost 3-6, 4-6

* Mar 29, 201 #49 Pepperdine 4 Rakshay Thakkar Lost 1-6, 4-6

* Apr 05, 201 at #67 Santa Clara 4 KHMIADASHVILI, Mikh. Lost 0-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Jan 18 at Navy 2 DANIEL, Blake/MARK, Calvin - 4-4, unfinished/BOURGEOI

% Feb. 1 at #54 Denver 2 Alex Gasson/Yannik James Lost 0-6/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

% Feb 08 #45 Boise State 3 Brendan McClain/Aidan Ried Won 6-2/PEARCE, Matthew

Feb. 14 at UNLV 3 SUBLETTE, Willie/Ozzy Abraham - 4-5, unfinished/PEARCE, M

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego Stat 3 Juan Florez/Milen Ianakiev Won 6-4/PEARCE, Matthew

% Feb 22 at University of Utah 3 MEDINILLA, Alejandro/COWLEY, Matt Lost 3-8/PEARCE, Matthew

% Mar 1 Idaho 1 Bendeck, Jose/Ramos, Cristobal Lost 7-8 (2-7)/GORYACHKOV, A

Mar 07 at #56 New Mexico 1 HIGNETT, James/IFTIKHAR, Samir Won 8-6/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Mar 8 vs #41 Texas Tech 1 SOARES/DOJAS Won 8-7/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

* Mar 21 at Pacific 1 ALEMAH, Daniel/BRAND, Marlon Lost 7-8 (0-4)/GORYACHKOV, A

* Mar 22 at Saint Mary's College 1 Joakim Norstrom/Tuomas Manner Won 8-6/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

* Mar 28 Loyola Marymount 1 VOLMARI, Todd/BUSTAMANTE, Sebas. Lost 5-8/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

* Mar 29 #49 Pepperdine 1 Rakshay Thakkar/Tom Hill Lost 7-8 (5-7)/GORYACHKOV, A

* Apr 04 at San Francisco 1 SARAIVA, Bernardo/SKAJAA, Nils - 6-6, unfinished/GORYACHK

* Apr 05 at #67 Santa Clara 1 OSINTEV, Ilya/LAMBLE, John Lost 5-8/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

* Apr 12 at #49 San Diego 1 SPINOSA, Clarke/VITTEK, Filip (46/-) Lost 1-8/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

* Apr 18 Gonzaga 1 Jack Schoebel/Muzeen Ismath Won 8-6/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

* Apr 19 Portland 1 ANDREASEN, Kent/DeLAUBENFELS, Reid Won 8-3/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Apr 23 vs Pacific 1 BRAND, Marlon/ALEMAH, Daniel Lost 5-8/GORYACHKOV, Andrey



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

RAE, Nikki

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-1 CANALES, Juan Won 6-3, 6-1

Sep 12, 201 vs t-3 SWAINSTON, Bailey Won 6-2, 6-0

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-Q GORYACHKOV, Andrey Lost 1-6, 2-6

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah State t-S Curran Wearmouth Lost 6-7, 2-6

Oct 11, 201 vs Brigham Young 3/4 BOURGEOIS, Jeremy -

Oct 16, 201 vs Nevada 128 MEGE, Quentin Lost 2-6, 6-3, 3-6

Oct 16, 201 vs New Mexico t-1 CUNNINGHAM, Bryan Lost 4-6, 1-6

Oct 30, 201 vs Azusa Pacific t-3 YAM, Gary Won 6-1, 6-4

Oct 30, 201 vs Cal Poly-SLO t-1 PANG, Corey Lost 1-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 12 vs Weber State t-1 GOOD, Oliver/RODE, Ben Won 8-2/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Sep 12 vs Weber State t-Q GOSWAMI, Sanjay/FOUGHT, Todd Lost 5-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Sep 12 vs t-Q Albaugh, Kevin/DUFFIN, Orin Won 8-2/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 11 vs Brigham Young UNATTACHED/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy Lost 6-8/CANALES, Juan

Oct 11 vs Utah TASEVAC, Ben/MEDINILLA, Alejandro Won 8-7/CANALES, Juan

Oct 11 vs Weber State GOOD, Oliver/SMITH, James Lost 6-8/CANALES, Juan

Oct 11 vs Utah State HARLOW, Dylan/Curran Wearmouth Lost 5-8/CANALES, Juan

Oct 30 vs UCLA t-1 STOLAR, Seth/GUZMAN, Michael Won 8-6/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 30 vs UC Irvine t-1 CHEUNG, Ryan/HERNANDEZ, Caryl Lost 3-8/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 30 vs UC San Diego t-S HEREKAR, Rajeev/SOUSA, Devon Lost 3-8/GALLI, Sterling

% Jan 11 Weber State 2 FOUGHT, Todd/GEWERT, Jakub Lost 4-6/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

* Mar 29 #49 Pepperdine 3 RJ Evangelista/Alexander Solonin Lost 3-8/GALLI, Sterling



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

SARGEANT, Francis

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 12, 201 vs t-1 SPENCER, Ben Won 6-1, 6-0

Sep 12, 201 vs t-Q KEMPIN, Brendon Won 6-2, 7-5

Sep 12, 201 vs t-S PEARCE, Matthew Won 6-4, 6-4

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-Fi GORYACHKOV, Andrey Lost 5-7, 2-6

Sep 30, 201 vs TULSA t-1 BAUTISTA, Carlos Won 6-4, 6-2

Sep 30, 201 vs BAYLOR t-2 ZSIGA, Mate (60/-) Lost 2-6, 6-1, 3-6

Oct 11, 201 vs Weber State t-Q GOOD, Oliver Won 6-4, 6-4

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah t-S TASEVAC, Ben Won 7-6, 6-3

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah t-Fi HANZA, Slim Lost 4-6, 4-6

Oct 16, 201 vs Northern Arizona t-6 BLACK, Kester Won 6-4, 6-4

Oct 16, 201 vs Utah t-3 TASEVAC, Ben Won 6-3, 6-3

Oct 16, 201 vs Nevada t-1 ANDRADA, Ryan Won 6-3, 6-3

Oct 16, 201 vs Boise State t-Q BETTLES, Andy Lost 4-6, 0-6

Oct 30, 201 vs UCLA t-3 STOLAR, Seth Won 6-3, 6-4

Oct 30, 201 vs Azusa Pacific t-1 MEYER, Jan Won 6-1, 6-1

Oct 30, 201 vs UCLA t-Q McDONALD, Mackie Lost 4-6, 2-6

% Jan 11, 201 Utah State 1 BAUMGARTNER,Dennis Won 6-5 (7-5), 6-1

% Jan 11, 201 Weber State 1 GEWERT, Jakub Won 6-3, 6-0

Jan 18, 201 at Navy 1 PECOR, Thomas Won 6-2, 6-3

Jan 20, 201 at #74 George Washington 1 FOMIN, Nikita (124/-) Won 6-5, 6-4

Jan 25, 201 vs #39 Minnesota 1 TOLEDO, Leandro Lost 4-6, 1-6

% Jan 31, 201 at Air Force 1 Andy Jackson Won 6-3, 6-5 (7-5)

% Feb. 1, 2014 at #54 Denver 1 CRAIG, Henry (86/1) Won 6-4 (13-15), 5-6, 10-7

% Feb 08, 201 #45 Boise State 1 Andy Bettles (54/3) Won 6-5 (7-4), 6-3

Feb. 14 at UNLV 1 MATIAS, Ace Won 4-6, 6-4, 6-1

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego State 1 Thorsten Bertsch Won 6-4, 6-3

% Feb 22, 201 at University of Utah 1 Slim Hamza (87/-) Won 7-6 (8-6), 6-4

% Mar 1, 2014 Idaho 1 Bendeck, Jose Won 6-2, 6-2

Mar 07, 201 at #56 New Mexico 1 IFTIKHAR, Samir Lost 7-6, 2-6, 0-1

Mar 8, 2014 vs #41 Texas Tech 1 SOARES Lost 1-6, 3-6

* Mar 21, 201 at Pacific 1 VERBEEK, Sam Won 7-6 (4-0), 7-5

* Mar 22, 201 at Saint Mary's College 1 Joakim Norstrom Won 7-5, 7-6 (7-2)

* Mar 28, 201 Loyola Marymount 1 DOEHRING, David Won 6-3, 6-3

* Mar 29, 201 #49 Pepperdine 1 Stefan Menichella Lost 4-6, 4-6

* Apr 04, 201 at San Francisco 1 SARAIVA, Bernardo Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-3

* Apr 05, 201 at #67 Santa Clara 1 LAMBLE, John Lost 1-6, 1-6

* Apr 12, 201 at #49 San Diego 1 SPINOSA, Clarke (46/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6

* Apr 18, 201 Gonzaga 1 Nick Kamisar Won 6-2, 6-2

* Apr 19, 201 Portland 1 HU KWO, Michel Won 6-4, 6-0

Apr 23, 201 vs Pacific 1 VERBEEK, Sam - 6-1, 5-7, 3-2, unfinished



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

SARGEANT, Francis

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 12 vs Weber State t-S FOUGHT, Todd/GOSWAMI, Sanjay Won 8-6/GALLI, Sterling

Sep 12 vs Utah t-F ARCHER, Justin/LEE, Cameron Won 8-4/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 11 vs Utah HANZA, Slim/LANE, Devin Won 8-6/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 11 vs Utah LEE, Cameron/WILLEMS, Cedric Won 8-7/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 11 vs Brigham Young SULLIVAN, Jacob/GALLI, Sterling Won 8-7/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 11 vs Utah State Matt Sweet/Andrew Whiting Won 8-5/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 16 vs Nevada t-3 ANDRADA, Ryan/MEGE, Quentin Won 8-4/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 16 vs Idaho t-1 BARTA, Odon/NIKITIN, Artemiy Won 8-5/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 16 vs Boise State t-Q McCLAIN, Brendan/PATTON, Garrett Lost 5-8/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 30 vs UC Santa Barbara t-1 GALSKOV, Tobias/KAREN, Cory Won 8-3/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 30 vs UC Irvine t-Q CHEUNG, Ryan/HERNANDEZ, Caryl Won 8-4/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Oct 30 vs UCLA t-S McDONALD, Mackie/SELL, Karue Lost 6-8/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

% Jan 11 Utah State 1 FRITZ, Marcus/PETERSON, Fredrik Won 6-3/GALLI, Sterling

% Jan 11 Weber State 1 GOOD, Oliver/GOSWAMI, Sanjay Won 6-4/GALLI, Sterling

Jan 18 at Navy 1 JONES, Austin/PECOR, Thomas Won 6-1/GALLI, Sterling

Jan 20 at #74 George Washin 1 DIAS, Francisco/TVERIJONAS, Julius Won 6-4/GALLI, Sterling

Jan 25 vs #39 Minnesota 1 HAMBURG, Jack/FROMENT, Mathieu Lost 2-6/GALLI, Sterling

% Jan 31 at Air Force 1 Andy Jackson/Steven Young Won 6-3/GALLI, Sterling

% Feb. 1 at #54 Denver 1 CRAIG, Henry/Diogo Rocha Lost 2-6/GALLI, Sterling

% Feb 08 #45 Boise State 1 Andy Bettles/Thomas Tenreiro Lost 3-6/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Feb. 14 at UNLV 1 PUME, Denys/MATIAS, Ace Won 6-4/GORYACHKOV, Andrey

Feb. 15 vs #53 San Diego Stat 1 Hunter Nicholas/Thorsten Bertsch Lost 5-6 (4-7)/GORYACHKOV, A

% Feb 22 at University of Utah 1 WILLEMS, Cedric/Slim Hamza - 5-7, unfinished/GORYACHK

% Mar 1 Idaho 2 Barta, Odon/Nikitin, Artemiy Won 8-7 (7-4)/PEARCE, Matthe

Mar 07 at #56 New Mexico 2 SABATKA, Hayden/VAN DER VYVER, Andy Lost 7-8/PEARCE, Matthew

Mar 8 vs #41 Texas Tech 2 DiLAURA/WILLEMS Lost 4-8/PEARCE, Matthew

* Mar 21 at Pacific 2 STOLYAROV, Denis/VERBEEK, Sam Lost 6-8/GALLI, Sterling

* Mar 22 at Saint Mary's College 2 Nathan Lewis/Thomas Hunt Lost 3-8/GALLI, Sterling

* Mar 28 Loyola Marymount 2 BOHUSLAV, Luke/SIMKO, Daniel Won 8-4/PEARCE, Matthew

* Mar 29 #49 Pepperdine 2 Alex Giannini/Stefan Menichella Won 8-6/PEARCE, Matthew

* Apr 04 at San Francisco 2 BROCKSTEDT, Christ./TAN, Timothy Lost 3-8/PEARCE, Matthew

* Apr 05 at #67 Santa Clara 2 KHACHARYAN, Ashot/KHMIADASHVILI, Mikh Won 8-2/PEARCE, Matthew

* Apr 12 at #49 San Diego 2 PETRONIJEVIC, Uros/KALAYDJIAN, Romain Won 8-6/PEARCE, Matthew

* Apr 18 Gonzaga 2 Joey Brandt/Vladimir Mijatovic Won 8-3/PEARCE, Matthew

* Apr 19 Portland 2 HU KWO, Michel/GUAY, Justin Won 7-6 (7-5)/PEARCE, Matthe

Apr 23 vs Pacific 2 STOLYAROV, Denis/VERBEEK, Sam - 6-4, unfinished/PEARCE, M



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

SULLIVAN, Jacob

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 12, 201 vs t-3 ALBAUGH, Kevin Won 6-1, 6-3

Sep 12, 201 vs Utah t-1 LEE, Cameron Lost 3-6, 2-6

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-S CANALES, Juan Lost 4-6, 4-6

Sep 12, 201 vs Brigham Young t-Q BOURGEOIS, Jeremy Won 6-4, 4-6, 1-0 (10-5)

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah t-Q TASEVAC, Ben Lost 2-6, 1-6

Oct 11, 201 vs Weber State SFC GOOD, Oliver Lost 3-6, 4-6

Oct 11, 201 vs Utah State 7/8 Matt Sweet Lost 3-6, 0-6

Oct 16, 201 vs Montana 128 VAUGHN, Ethan Lost 3-6, 1-6

Oct 16, 201 vs Northern Arizona t-1 LOCCI, Alex Won 6-4, 1-6, 6-1

Oct 16, 201 vs New Mexico State t-2 MANIVANNAN, Naveen Lost 2-6, 2-6

% Feb 22, 201 at University of Utah 6 COWLEY, Matt Lost 7-6 (7-4), 6-7 (4-7), 1-6

% Mar 1, 2014 Idaho 6 Laudon, Sam Won 6-1, 6-2

Mar 07, 201 at #56 New Mexico 6 MCDANIELS, Mitchell Won 7-5, 6-4

Mar 8, 2014 vs #41 Texas Tech 5 HINNISDAELS Lost 3-6, 3-6

* Mar 21, 201 at Pacific 6 NGO, Lance Won 7-5, 6-4

* Mar 22, 201 at Saint Mary's College 6 Wil Martin Won 7-5, 6-7 (5-7), 1-0 (11-9)

* Mar 28, 201 Loyola Marymount 6 SIMKO, Daniel Lost 2-6, 2-6

* Apr 04, 201 at San Francisco 5 BAHRI, Germain Lost 2-6, 2-6

* Apr 05, 201 at #67 Santa Clara 6 TJUATJADARMA, Mich. Won 6-2, 6-2

* Apr 12, 201 at #49 San Diego 5 FITZGERALD, Ciaran Lost 4-6, 2-6

* Apr 18, 201 Gonzaga 5 Muzeen Ismath Won 6-2, 7-6

* Apr 19, 201 Portland 5 WALLACE, Alex Won 6-1, 7-6 (7-4)

Apr 23, 201 vs Pacific 5 HAMILTON, Alex Won 6-4, 2-6, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 12 vs Utah t-Q COWLEY, Matt/GASCON, Louis-Philip Lost 6-8/UNATTACHED

Sep 12 vs Weber State t-Q GOOD, Oliver/RODE, Ben Won 9-7/UNATTACHED

Oct 11 vs Brigham Young GORYACHKOV, Andrey/SARGEANT, Francis Lost 7-8/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 11 vs Utah HANZA, Slim/LANE, Devin Lost 4-8/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 11 vs Utah LEE, Cameron/WILLEMS, Cedric Lost 3-8/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 11 vs Utah State Matt Sweet/Andrew Whiting Won 8-3/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 16 vs New Mexico State t-6 GOLDBERG, Liam/WESTGATE, Marc Won 8-7/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 16 vs UNLV t-3 MATIAS, Ace/PUME, Denys Lost 4-8/GALLI, Sterling

Oct 16 vs Northern Colorado t-2 LAUGHNAN, Jordan/MOYA, Michael Lost 7-8/GALLI, Sterling

% Jan 11 Utah State 3 SWEET, Matt/WHITING, Andrew Won 6-3/PEARCE, Matthew

% Jan 11 Weber State 3 POITENA, Caio/SMITH, James Lost 5-6 (7-9)/PEARCE, Matthe

Jan 18 at Navy 3 JANA, Krishna/TOSSAVAINEN, Tyler Won 6-2/PEARCE, Matthew

Jan 20 at #74 George Washin 3 SVENSSON, Vikto/THOMSEN, Ulrik Won 6-2/PEARCE, Matthew

Jan 24 at #8 Kentucky 3 ELLEFSEN, Nils/HIROOKA, Ryuji Lost 2-6/PEARCE, Matthew

Jan 25 vs #39 Minnesota 3 RAMIREZ, Juan Pablo/SYDOW, Franz Lost 5-6 (0-2)/PEARCE, Matthe

% Jan 31 at Air Force 3 FUMAGALLI, Lucas/TAYLOR, Grant Lost 3-6/PEARCE, Matthew

* Mar 22 at Saint Mary's College 3 Wil Martin/James Markiewicz Lost 6-8/PEARCE, Matthew

* Mar 28 Loyola Marymount 3 DOEHRING, David/RIVERA, Cristobal Lost 5-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

* Apr 04 at San Francisco 3 BAHRI, Germain/TAKEMOTO, Thomas Lost 2-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

* Apr 05 at #67 Santa Clara 3 TJUATJADARMA, Mich./BERTRAM, Sam Lost 4-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

* Apr 12 at #49 San Diego 3 FITZGERALD, Ciaran/RAPHAELSON, Andrew Lost 3-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

* Apr 18 Gonzaga 3 Pablo Mosquera Perez/Hayden Smith Won 8-5/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

* Apr 19 Portland 3 WALLACE, Alex/GILL, Ratan Won 8-3/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Apr 23 vs Pacific 3 DIAZ, Miguel/HAMILTON, Alex Lost 4-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy



BYU men's tennis 2013-14

Brigham Young Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of May 14, 2014)

UNATTACHED

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 12 vs Utah t-Q COWLEY, Matt/GASCON, Louis-Philip Lost 6-8/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Sep 12 vs Weber State t-Q GOOD, Oliver/RODE, Ben Won 9-7/SULLIVAN, Jacob

Oct 11 vs Utah TASEVAC, Ben/MEDINILLA, Alejandro Lost 7-8 (0-4)/BOURGEOIS, Jer

Oct 11 vs Brigham Young RAE, Nikki/CANALES, Juan Won 8-6/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 11 vs Weber State GOOD, Oliver/SMITH, James Lost 4-8/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy

Oct 11 vs Utah State HARLOW, Dylan/Curran Wearmouth Won 8-3/BOURGEOIS, Jeremy
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